Features
n	 Semi-shielded construction
n  Inductance range: 1 to 22 µH
n  Rated current up to 2.1 A
n	 AEC-Q200 qualified
n	 Low profile: 1.0 mm max.
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
	   SRN3010TA Series - Semi-shielded Power Inductors

@ 1 MHz / 0.1 V Q
@ 1 MHz
Min.
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(W)
±20 %
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.L (mH) Tol. %
SRN3010TA-1R0Y 1.0 ±30 10 170 0.055 2.1 1.8
SRN3010TA-1R5Y 1.5 ±30 12 150 0.07 1.9 1.5
SRN3010TA-2R2M 2.2 ±20 15 100 0.09 1.7 1.3
SRN3010TA-3R3M 3.3 ±20 18 85 0.13 1.5 1.1
SRN3010TA-4R7M 4.7 ±20 20 80 0.17 1.3 0.9
SRN3010TA-6R8M 6.8 ±20 20 55 0.26 1 0.77
SRN3010TA-100M 10 ±20 22 40 0.35 0.8 0.63
SRN3010TA-150M 15 ±20 22 35 0.51 0.7 0.54
SRN3010TA-220M 22 ±20 22 30 0.75 0.6 0.43
General Specifications
Core...............................................Ferrite
Wire.............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish....................................Sn
Coating..................Magnetic epoxy resin
Packaging........ 2000 pcs. per 7-inch reel
Materials
Product Dimensions
Recommended Layout
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Electrical Schematic How to Order
	 SRN3010TA  -  2R2M
Model
Value Code (see table)
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
&	AEC
	APPROVED
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
AEC
	APPROVED
	(S
ele
ct
Mod
els
)
LE
AD	FR
EE
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
VER
SIO
NS
AVAILA
BLE
LE
AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
Applications
n	 Automotive
	 systems:
	 -  Driver assistant
	 -  Infotainment
	 -  Lighting
n	 DC/DC converters
n	 Power supplies
n	 Wearable devices
n	 HDD, SSDs
n	 Smartphones
n	 LCD displays
1.0
(.039)
REF.
REF.
3.2
(.126)
3.2
(.126)
REF.
3.0 ± 0.2
(.118 ± .008)
3.0 ± 0.2